YLOYD TOYD

Floyd County Board of Elections and Registration January 21, 2025

Elections Office

Caucus 5:30 PM Meeting 6:00 PM

I.	Welcome
1.	VVCICOIIIC

- II. Call to Order
- III. Pledge of Allegiance
- IV. Approval of Agenda
- V. Approval of the Minutes

December 3, 2024

December 16, 2024

- VI. Public Participation Agenda Items, 3 Minutes per Participant
- VII. Old Business
- VIII. Election Supervisor Report
- IX. County Attorney Report
- X. New Business
 - 1. Set and announce run-off Election and Early Voting Dates
 - 2. Ratify publication for the March 18, 2025 Special Election
 - 3. Designation of Secretary of the Floyd County Board of Elections and Voter Registration
 - 4. Election to Elect Vice-Chair of the Board of Elections and Voter Registration to fill vacancy
 - 5. Approve designee powers and duties
- XI. Public Participation Non- Agenda Items, 3 Minutes per Participant



Floyd County Board of Elections and Registration January 21, 2025

Elections Office

Caucus 5:30 PM Meeting 6:00 PM

XII. Other Business

XIII. Adjourn



Floyd County Board of Elections and Registration January 21, 2025

Elections Office

Caucus 5:30 PM Meeting 6:00 PM

Caucus Agenda

- I. Call to Order
- II. Election Supervisor Discussion
- III. County Attorney Discussion
- IV. Other Issues
- V. Adjourn